
City Manager
(617)-466-4100

Jay Ash
jash@chelseama.gov 
City Manager 

Ned Keefe 
nkeefe@chelseama.gov
Deputy City Manager

Widalys Acevedo 
wacevedo@chelseama.gov
Executive Secretary

City Clerk
(617)-466-4050

Deborah Clayman 
dclayman@chelseama.gov
City Clerk / Parking Clerk

Jeannette Cintron 
jcintron@chelseama.gov
Assistant Parking Clerk

Patricia Lewis 
plewis@chelseama.gov
Assistant City Clerk

Inspectional Services
(617)-466-4130

Joseph Cooney 
jcooney@chelseama.gov
Director of Inspectional Services

Liscensing
(617)-466-4160

Deborah Clayman 
dclayman@chelseama.gov
Licensing Director

Planning and Development
(617)-466-4180
John DePriest
jdepriest@chelseama.gov
Director of Planning and 
Development

Carol Martinez
cmartinez@ci.chelsea.ma.us
Assistant Director of Planning 
and Development

Paulette Velastegui
pvelastegui@chelseama.gov 
Secretary

At Large 
Representatives

Leo Robinson, Council President
(617)-889-4969
npantano@chelseama.gov

Calvin Brown
(617)-466-1548
councillorCTB@msn.com

Roseann Bongiovanni
(617)-889-6083
roseannb@chelseacollab.org

District 
Representatives

District 1:  Kathleen Bishop
(617)-884-9265
kbish3319@gmail.com

District 2:  Mike Tsegaye
(617)-884-3676
mmek@comcast.net

District 3:  Richard Maronski
(617)-884-7942
npantano@chelseama.gov

District 4:  Paula Barton
(617)-884-3271
psbarton@comcast.net

District 5:  Brian Hatleberg
(617)-828-9842
brian_hatleberg@hotmail.com

District 6:  Marilyn Vega-Torres
(617)-378-8347
marilyn_a2s@yahoo.com

District 7:  Anthony Pellegrino
(617)-884-5512
AW-Pellegrino@comcast.net

District 8:  Daniel Cortell
(617)-889-9399
dancoresq@comcast.net

At Large 
Representative

District 1:  Rosemarie Carisle District 2:  Michael Caul�eld
(617)-889-6346

District 3:  Melinda Alvarado-Vega District 4:  Lucia Colon
(617)-884-2916

District 5:  Lisa Lineweaver District 6:  Ana Hernandez District 7:  Ramona Foster
(617)-889-5494

District 8:  Edward Ells
(617)-884-2334

Morrie Seigal

Chelsea Voters
Elected City CouncilorsElected School Board

City Council appoints a City Manager

Planning Board

Tuck  Willis, Chair
Dominic Pegnato, Clerk
Alexander Crucioli
Dana Davis
Scott Kelley
Frederick R. Kelly, Jr.
Gary Martel
Sheila Rader
Beth Roberto

Tra�c and Parking Commission

Chief Chuck Fothergill
Police Chief Brian A. Kyes
Sgt. Robert Gri�n
Joseph Foti
Bill Black
John DePriest
Kevin Welsh

Liscensing Commission

Richard Bellitti
Bruce Black
Joseph Cooney
D. Bruce Mauch
Silvia Guzman

Zoning Board of Appeals

John DePriest, AICP, Chair 
Arthur Arsenault 
Joseph Mahoney 
Anthony Quiles 
Janice Tatarka 

Finance
(617)-466-4035

Ed Dunn
edunn@chelseama.gov
City Auditor / Budget Director

Health and Human Services
(617)-466-4080

Luis Prado
lprado@chelseama.gov
Director

Human Resources
(617)-466-4170

Karen Budrow
kbudrow@chelseama.gov 
Director of Human Resources

Alice Principe 
aprincipe@chelseama.gov
Human Resources Manager

Information Technology
(617)-466-4120

John Hyland
jhyland@chelseama.gov 
Director Information Systems

Law 
(617)-466-4150

Cheryl Anne Watson 
cwatson@chelseama.gov
City Solicitor

Lori A. Paci 
lpaci@chelseama.gov
Assistant City Solicitor

Nancy Slater 
nsherry@chelseama.gov
Legal Secretary

Public Safety

Public Works
(617)-466-4200

Joe Foti 
jfoti@chelseama.gov
Director

Andy DeSantis 
adesantis@chelseama.gov
Assistant Director

Sanford Hampton
shampton@chelseama.gov 
Field Operations Manager

Emergency Management 911
(617)-466-4660

Allan I. Alpert 
aalpert@chelseama.gov
Director 

Police Department
(617)-466-4855

Brian Kyes
bkyes@chelseama.gov
Chief of Police

Fire Department
(617)-466-4600

Herbert C Fothergill
cfothergill@chelseama.gov
Chief of the Fire Department

Public Library
(617)-466 4350

Robert Collins
coclibrary@chelseama.gov
Head Director

Health Department
(617)-466-4080

Luis Prado
lprado@chelseama.gov
Director

Elder Services
(617)-466-4370

Tracy Nowicki
tnowicki@chelseama.gov
Director of Elder Services

Veteran Services
(617)-466-4250

Fransisco Toro
ftoro@chelseama.gov
Veterans Agent

Chelsea Community Schools
(617)-466- 4070

Beatrice Cravatta
bcravatta@chelseama.gov
Director

Boards and Commissions 
oversee departments’ work

Other Boards include:  
A�ordable Housing Trust Fund 
Assessors 
Cable Television 
Community Schools 
Conservation 
Cultural 
Economic Development

Elder A�airs
Health 
Historical 
Housing Authority
Library Trustees  
Registrars of Voters  
Tree 
Youth 

Color Key:
               :  Elected Position
               :  Appointed Position
               :  Board and Commissions
Blue text :  Current or former CND Board Member  

City of Chelsea O�cials

District 
Representatives

City Council 
Administrative Assistant
(617)-466-4060

Nancy Pantano
npantano@chelseama.gov


